## HMA-11023(11)/143/2023-HOME(A)-H and P-Home

1/196053/2023

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM <u>HOME (A) DEPARTMENT</u> 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6 <u>E-mail: assam.home@assam.gov.in</u>

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the June, 2023

No.e-303901/9: The Governor of Assam is pleased to designate Criminal Investigation Department (CID), Assam as Single Nodal Agency (SNA) for implementation of the Scheme for National Cyber Crime Helpline Number 1930 in the State of Assam.

Superintendent of Police, Cyber Crime-II, CID, Assam is declared as the Nodal Officer for implementation of the Scheme for National Cyber Crime Helpline Number 1930 in the State of Assam and to operate SNA Account for utilization of fund.

The Notification comes into force with immediate effect.

Misra
Date: 15-06-2023 16:17:04
Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Home & Political Departments

Memo No.e-303901/9-A Copy to :- Dated Dispur, the June, 2023

- 1. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7 for kind information.
- 2. The Spl. Director General of Police (HQ), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7 for kind information.
- 3. The Additional Director General of Police (CID), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7 for kind information & necessary action.
- 4. The DGM (14C), Indian Cyber Crime Co-ordination Centre (CIS Division), Ministry of Home Affairs, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, NDCC-II Building, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi for information & necessary action.
- 5. The Superintendent of Police, Cyber Crime-II, CID, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7 for information & necessary action.
- 6. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Home & Political Departments for kind apprisal of Principal Secretary.
- 7. P.A. to Secretary, Home & Political Departments for kind apprisal of Secretary.
- 8. Departmental website
  - 9. Guard file.

By orders etc.,

Signed by Rishi Prasad

Dey Purkayastha

Under Secretary to the Cost. of Assam 46

Home (A) Department